City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Community Development Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Community Development Committee will be held on Monday, April 24, 2017 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Community Development Committee

Temporary Ordinance B-15

CREATING A TAX INCREMENT FINANCING INCENTIVE DISTRICT: DECLARING **IMPROVEMENTS** TO PARCELS WITHIN THE INCENTIVE DISTRICT TO BE A PUBLIC PURPOSE AND EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION: REOUIRING THE OWNERS OF THOSE PARCELS TO MAKE SERVICE PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES; **ESTABLISHING** MUNICIPAL **PUBLIC** Α IMPROVEMENT TAX INCREMENT EQUIVALENT FUND FOR THE DEPOSIT OF THOSE SERVICE PAYMENTS; AND SPECIFYING THE **PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE** IMPROVEMENTS THAT BENEFIT OR SERVE PARCELS IN THE INCENTIVE DISTRICT.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 21st day of April, 2017.

/s/Adam Miller

Adam Miller

Chairperson of the Community Development Committee